

Rochester Hills Master Report

1000 Rochester Hills
Drive
Rochester Hills, MI 48309
(248) 656-4660
Home Page:
www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2005-0417

File Number: 2005-0417 File Type: Ordinance Status: For Adoption

Version: 3 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Requester: DPS/Engineering **Cost:** Introduced: 06/13/2005

File Name: Sidewalk Ordinance Amendment Final Action:

Title: Acceptance Second Reading and Adoption - An Ordinance to Amend Section 94-143

of Chapter 94, Streets, Sidewalks and Certain Other Places, of the Code of Ordinances

Enactment Number:

of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to replace the time required for notice and compliance with notice to a property owner to repair a sidewalk or remove an encroachment from a sidewalk, to repeal conflicting

ordinances and prescribe a penalty for violations.

Notes:

Code Sections: Agenda Date:

Indexes: Ordinance Change, Sidewalks Agenda Number:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Corrected Ordinance Sec

94-143[1].pdf, Agenda Summary First Reading.pdf,

Sidewalk Sec 94 143.pdf, First Reading

Resolution.pdf

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date: Ad	ction:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council	07/06/2005 Ac Re	dopted by esolution				Pass
Ve	rbose Action:	to amend the ordinance's Aye: Absent:	Hill, Bar	ision from 30 to 45 days. nett, Duistermars, Raschl nd Holder	ke and Robbins		
2	City Council	y Council 07/06/2005 Accepted for First Reading by Resolution		irst			Pass
Ve	rbose Action:	change to 45 days					
		Aye:	Hill, Bar	nett, Duistermars, Raschl	ke and Robbins		
		Absent:	Dalton a	nd Holder			

Text of Legislative File 2005-0417

..title

Acceptance Second Reading and Adoption - An Ordinance to Amend Section 94-143 of Chapter 94, Streets, Sidewalks and Certain Other Places, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills,

Oakland County, Michigan, to replace the time required for notice and compliance with notice to a property owner to repair a sidewalk or remove an encroachment from a sidewalk, to repeal conflicting ordinances and prescribe a penalty for violations

..body

Resolved that an Ordinance to Amend Section 94-143 of Chapter 94, Streets, Sidewalks and Certain Other Places, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to replace the time required for notice and compliance with notice to a property owner to repair a sidewalk or remove an encroachment from a sidewalk, to repeal conflicting ordinances and prescribe a penalty for violations, is hereby accepted for Second Reading and Adoption and shall become effective on Friday, July 29, 2005 following its publication in the *Rochester Eccentric* on Thursday, July 28, 2005.